Public Service Announcement
Water Flow Testing Activities
Monday, September 20, 2021
Information for the Public
Release Date: September 17, 2021

 

The Town of Happy Valley-Goose Bay Water & Sewer Department advises residents that Contractors will be performing Water Flow Testing Activities at the new facility currently under construction at the Labrador Health Centre. The testing is scheduled to take place Monday, September 20, 2021.

Although an interruption in water services is not expected, this activity may create a discoloration of the municipal water supply. As a result, residents and Businesses may experience lower than normal pressure and potential discoloration of water. Residents experiencing discoloration are encouraged to run their taps until discoloration disappears.

The Town also wishes to advise that a Boil Water Advisory is not anticipated at this time.

The Town of Happy Valley-Goose Bay would like to thank residents for their patience and understanding on this matter.